全宽安装板滑轨，MTS
The fully equipped mounting plate can be slid easily into the
enclosure from the side, which is essential since it is wider than
the front opening. It is then fixed into place thanks to the U-
profiles.
功能
Description: To be used when installing a wide mounting plate. Adjustable in depth in steps of 25 mm. Compatible with
MTS01W rollers.
Pack quantity: 2 profiles with mounting accessories.
Material: 3 mm zinc plated steel.
We connect and protect
技术参数
厚度: 3mm
材料: 低碳钢
完成: 镀锌
Table 1/1
物料号 订货号 高度 宽度 深度 滚轮数量 外壳材料
MTS800 MTS800 52mm 800mm 68mm 3 min 低碳钢
MTS1000 MTS1000 52mm 1000mm 68mm 4 min 低碳钢
MTS1200 MTS1200 52mm 1200mm 68mm 5 min 低碳钢
MTS1600 MTS1600 52mm 1600mm 68mm 7 min 低碳钢
MTS500 MTS500 52mm 500mm 68mm 2 min 低碳钢
MTS600 MTS600 52mm 600mm 68mm 3 min 低碳钢
警告
应仅根据 nVent 的产品说明书与培训材料安装并使用 nVent 的产品。可访问 www.nvent.com 获取说明书，或者向您的 nVent
客服代表索取。错误安装、使用不当、滥用或未能完全遵守 nVent
的说明与警告，可能会造成产品故障、财产损失、严重的人身伤害及死亡和/或使得保修服务无效。